

*Government Notice No. 273 of 2020*

**THE FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES ACT**

**Regulations made by the Minister under section 74(1)(k) of  
the Fisheries and Marine Resources Act**

1. These regulations may be cited as the Fisheries and Marine Resources (Licence and Fees) (Amendment) Regulations 2020.
2. In these regulations –  
“principal regulations” means the Fisheries and Marine Resources (Licence and Fees) Regulations 2013.
3. The First Schedule to the principal regulations is amended –
  - (a) in item 1, by deleting the words “USD 9,000” and “USD 3,000” and replacing them by the words “USD 18,000” and “USD 6,000”, respectively;
  - (b) in item 2, by deleting the words “USD 12,000” and “USD 4,000” and replacing them by the words “USD 24,000” and “USD 8,000”, respectively;
  - (c) in item 3, by deleting the words “USD 7,500” and “USD 2,500” and replacing them by the words “USD 15,000” and “USD 5,000”, respectively.

Made by the Minister on 9 November 2020.

---